These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as
prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies ( Indian
Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.

3. The Company allotted 4,20,000 (Four Lakhs Twenty Thousand) Convertible Warrants ("Warrants") into
Equity Shares at an issue price of Rs. 1,700/- (Rupees Seventeen Hundred only) per Warrant, amounting
to B. 71l40l00l000/- (Rupees Seventy-One Crores Forty Lakhs only) at the Board of Directors meeting
held on April 10, 2024.